‘ ® MANSYEE COUNTY
GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT
Code Enforcement Unit e (941) 748-2071+ (941) 748-4501

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

June 15, 2000

DALLEY, FREDERICK C
805 44TH ST W
BRADENTON, FL 34209

RE: File Number: CE 2000060309
Dear Property Owner:

It has come to the attention of the Public Safety Department that restricted vehicles (utility trailer & boat) are in-the front
yard of your property located at 805 W 44TH ST BRADENTON, (DP# 3649600008 ). This constitutes a violation of
Section 703.2.15 (Parking of Restricted Vehicles Including Commercial Vehicles) of the Manatee County Land
Development Code.

Perhaps you were not previously aware of this regulation. This letter is intended to give you written notice of such
violation, and to give you an opportunity to correct this violation within fourteen (14) days of receipt of this letter. In order to
correct the violation(s), the restricted vehicles must be removed from the front yard.

If after fourteen (14) days the violation has not been corrected it will be necessary to schedule a hearing before the
Manatee County Code Enforcement Board or Special Master.

In accordance with Florida Statutes, the Code Enforcement Board of Special Master may assess fines up to $250.00 per
day for each day the violation exists beyond the date set for compliance.

If you require further assistance and or information please contact Larry Storm at 748-2071 between the hours of 8:00
and 9:00 am Monday through Friday.

Sincerely,

Larry Stor
Code Enforcement Officer

1112 Manatee Avenue West ¢ Bradenton, Floridae FAX (941) 741-3539
- s e ]

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1000 e Bradenton, Florida 34206-1000 /
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' MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

MANATEE COUNTY, a political

subdivision of the State of
Florida,

Petitioner, Case No.: CE2000060309

Frederick C. Dalley,
Respondent (s) ,

COMPLIANCE ORDER

THIS MATTER came on for public hearing before the undersigned Special
Master on October 25, 2000, after due notice to the Respondent(s), and
having considered the testimony and evidence presented, the Manatee County
Code Enforcement Special Master finds:

FINDINGS OF FACT
Respondent (s) has a boat on a trailer in the front yard.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Based upon the foregoing findings of fact, the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Special Master concludes that Respondent (s) is/are in violation
of Manatee County Ordinance No. 90-01 as amended, Section(s) 703.2.15.

WHEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Respondent shall eliminate the above-described wviolation(s), and
comply with the cited Ordinance by 5:00 p.m., November 17, 2000.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

2. Failure to obey this Compliance Order will result in the entry of
an order imposing a fine of $25 per day for each day the violation continues
past the date and time specified above, in addition to a minimum fine of
$100, with the maximum fine amount being $1,500, which order shall be
recorded in the Official Records of the Clerk of the Circuit Court for
Manatee County, Florida. Such Order Imposing Fine shall create a lien upon
the Respondents’ real and personal property as prescribed by Chapter 162,
Florida Statutes, and the Manatee Cou Pevel Code.

Spefial Master

CE E OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Order has been
furnished to the Respondent, Frederick C. Dalley, 805 44th Street West,
Bradenton, FL, b U S. mail,, and to the Manatee County Code Enforcement
Division, this l day of })k?kln_ , 2000.

R. B. SHORE
Clerk of Circuit Court
Manatee County, Florida

ﬁ%wmé@m«w/\

Deglity Clerk!
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MANATEE COUNTY, a political “_E:Q
subdivision of the State of E =
Florida, q =)
Petitioner, Case No.: CE20000603090
vs.

FREDERICK C. DALLEY,
Respondent,

ORDER RESCINDING COMPLIANCE ORDER

THIS MATTER came on for public hearing before the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Special Master on November 22, 2000, after due notice to the
Respondent, and having considered the testimony and evidence presented, the
Manatee County Code Enforcement Special Master ORDERS:

1. On October 25, 2000, the respondent was not present and the
Special Master found the respondent in violation of Section 703.2.15 of
Manatee County Ordinance 90-01. A Compliance Order was entered by the

Special Master assessing a daily fine of $25 in addition to a minimum fine
of $100.

2. On November 22, 2000, the Code Investigator advised the Special
Master that the Respondent denies the violation and desires to have his case
heard before the Code Enforcement Board.

3. Therefore the Special Master rescinds the Compliance Order issued
as a result of the October 25, 2000, hearing and refers this case to the
Code Enforcement Board.

& County Tode Enforcement
Special Master

L ' 7. ;
Peputy, .C.lgifk

ORI CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Lo

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Order has been
furnished to the Respondent, Frederick C. Dalley, 805 44th Street West,

Bradenton, Florida, 34209 by ,U.S. mail, nd to the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Division, this (a‘fz( day of A @Hﬂﬂ 4 (n/ , 2000.

R. B. SHORE
Clerk Circuit Cour
Manat County, Ffo

%éé;?é*{lty(\(:lerk {
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COUNTY OF MANATEE ) @ FILE NO. CE2000060309
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M
Petitioner, \9/
-Vs- Bﬁy
Dalley, Frederick C. A W q%*
i
Respondent. »ykx

Dalley, Frederick C.
805 44th St. W.
Bradenton, FL. 34209

NOTICE OF HEARING

Pursuant to Chapter 162 of the Florida Statutes and Manatee County,
Florida, Ordinance Number 90-01, you are hereby called upon to take notice
that a HEARING will be conducted ‘before the Manatee County Code Enforcement
Board, to determine whether you are in violation of certain ordinances, codes
Or regulations of Manatee County as described in the Notice of Violation sent

to you. This hearing will be held on the 10th day of January, 2001, at 9:00
am, in the MANATEE COUNTY ADMINISTRATION COMPLEX, 1112 MANATEE AVENUE WEST,
BRADENTON, FLORIDA, 1ST FLOOR, BOARD CHAMBERS.

The Board will receive testimony and evidence at this HEARING on the
matters alleged in the Notice of Violation. If you are found to be in

violation, a fine may be assessed against you as provided by law. Your
attendance is required.

PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY.

DATED this 13th day of December, 2000.

MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA,
CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

/—\%M ALy

S rry m, Code Enforcement Qfficer
OTE
If you wish to be represented in the above described matter by a person gother
than an attorney, complete and sign the section below. Be sure that your
representative brings this form to the HEARING. Without this authorization
your representative will not be able to speak for you.

AUTHORIZATION TO APPEAR FOR RESPONDENT
I hereby authorize:

NAME
ADDRESS

to appear as my agent and representative before the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Board in the above described matter.

SIGNED
DATED

T

If a person desires to appeal any decision with respect to any matter
considered at these meetings, such person will need a record of the
proceedings and for this purpose, such person may need to ensure that a

verbatim record of the proceedings is made which includes the testimony and
evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

5.
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MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT
PUBLIG SAFETY
CODE ENFORCEMENT
P 0 50X 1000
BRADENTON, FL 34206-1000
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CE2000050304
R
%@% EY. FREDERIck
RADENTON £, 34209
2% 'll”ll!ll’“,l”,llllllllll”lll'Hll”l”lll””“’.’“,"’!
DATL: _old-@o . /?%2300001{237&

DEAR RESPONDENT:
THIS 1S TO INEORM YOU THAT YOU HAVE COHPLICO WITH THE ABOVL

REFEKENCED VIOLATION.

ALLOH NO AAATEMENT PERICD ANDG YOU ﬂAY BE
ON UCCURS WITHIN FIVE (51} YEARS

KEPEAT VIOLATIGNS
AMATEE CQUNTY LAND DEVELOPHENT

FINED IF A KEPEAT VIOLATI
PER SCCTION 1203.3 OF THE H

CUDKa
THANK YCU FOR YOUR CONTINUED CUOPERAT ION.

SINCLRELY,

X PNttt

CUDE ENFORCEMENT DFFICER
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MANATEE COUNTY
GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC SAFETY DEPARTMENT
Code Enforcement Unit o (941) 748-2071 o (941) 748-450

August 4, 2000

Frederick C. Dalley
805 44th Street West
Bradenton, Florida 34209

RE: File Number CE2000060309R
Dear Mr. Dalley:

Please accept my apology for a compliance postcard being sent to you in error. A mailing label
with your name and address was inadvertently placed on the postcard. The card was identified
on the back of the card referencing case file number CE2000050370 and signed by Code
Enforcement Officer Lorraine Caruso.

I realize this has caused some misunderstanding and confusion for you. The violation of Section
703.2.15 of the Manatee County Land Development Code continues to exist. The boat and/or
trailer is not permitted to be stored in your front yard for more than seventy-two (72) hours
within a thirty (30) day period.

We will certainly assist you with additional time you need to correct the violation. Please
contact me Monday through Friday, 8am to Spm at (941) 748-2071.

Sincerely,

2 %ﬁféf =
Division Chief

Rita Mooney, Code Enforcem
Department of Public Safety

1112 Manatee Avenue West » Bradenton, Florida s FAX (941) 741-3539

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. Box 1000 » Bradenton, Florida 34206-1000
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MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

MANATEE COUNTY, a political

gubdivision of the State of
Florida, '

Petitioner, Case No.: CE20000603089

Frederick C. Dalley,
Respondent (s) ,

COMPLIANCE ORDER

THIS MATTER came on for public hearing before the undersigned Special
Master on October 25, 2000, after due notice to the Respondent(s), and
having considered the testimony and evidence presented, the Manatee County
Code Enforcement Special Master finds:

FINDINGS OF FACT
Respondent (s) has a boat on a trailer in the front yard.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Based upon the foregoing findings of fact, the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Special Master concludes that Respondent (s) is/are in violation
of Manatee County Ordinance No. 90-01 as amended, Section(s) 703.2.15.

WHEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Respondent shall eliminate the above-described violation(s), and
comply with the cited Ordinance by 5:00 p.m., November 17, 2000.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

2. Failure to obey this Compliance Order will result in the entry of
an order imposing a fine of $25 per day for each day the violation continues
past the date and time specified above, in addition to a minimum fine of
$100, with the maximum fine amount being $1,500, which order shall be
recorded in the Official Records of the Clerk of the Circuit Court for
Manatee County, Florida. Such Order Imposing Fine shall create a lien upon
the Respondents’ real and personal property as prescribed by Chapter 162,

Florida Statutes, and the Manatee SgL_l %m

atEd County Code &nforcement
rial Master

CE E OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Order has been
furnished to the Respondent, Frederick C. Dalley, 805 44th Street West,

Bradenton, FL, b¥ U.Ss. mail,/gnd to/thelManatee County Code Enforcement
Division, this /Zf‘ day of )'kujykﬁeq/ , 2000.
AN

R. B. SHORE
Clerk of Circuit Court
Manatee County, Florida

o,
X —

B
Degluty Clerk!
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MANATEE COUNTY CODE ENFORCEMENT SPECIAL MASTER , -
MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA - :

MANATEE COUNTY, a political b
subdivision of the State of
Florida,

[V

Petitioner, Case No.: CE20000603090

VSs.

FREDERICK C. DALLEY,
Respondent,

ORDER RESCINDING COMPLIANCE ORDER

THIS MATTER came on for public hearing before the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Special Master on November 22, 2000, after due notice to the
Respondent; and having considered the testimony and evidence presented, the
Manatee County Code Enforcement Special Master ORDERS: '

1. On October 25, 2000, .the respondent was not present and the
Special Master found the respondent in violation of Section 703.2.15 of
Manatee County Ordinance 90-01. A Compliance Order was entered by the

Special Master assessing a daily fine of $25 in addition to a minimum fine
of $100.

2. On November 22, 2000, the Code Investigator advised the Special
Master that the Respondent denies the violation and desires to have his case
heard before the Code Enforcement Board.

3. Therefore the Special Master rescinds the Compliance Order issued

as a result of the October 25, 2000, hearing and refers this case to the
Code Enforcement Board. { y o

unty Tode Enforcement
/ Special Master .
R. B'.. SHORE, .

CLER 0F>CIRCU1?lceyRT

ENC D Ay ‘

By: _,; [/H«./p/ CQU}’}/L/ - J?'\:
‘erutyiclgrkf'

ot
e

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a tzrue copy of the foregoing Order has been
furnished to the Respondent, Frederick C. Dalley, 805 44th Street West,

Bradenton, Florida, 34209 by U.S. mail, nd to the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Division, this (Q‘k_‘ day of é iﬁ(ﬁﬂ 4“ /, 2000,

4

R. B. SHORE
Clerk Circuit Cour
Manateg County, F ori

!

A /
éég@ﬁty0c1erk /
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December 10, 2000 DEC 13 2bi
ENFORCEMET

Manatee County Code Enforcement

Rita Mooney, Supervisor

P. O. Box 1000
Bradenton, Florida 34205

RE: Code Violation 44th Street West; Case #

Dear Mrs. Mooney:

This letter is in response to your inquiry regarding a Code Enforcement violation in the
vicinity of 44th Street West, Bradenton, Florida (boat in front yard).

If you will refer to case records, you will find documentation and photographs pertinent
to the resident/owner being cited for a boat in his front yard, a clear violation of the
Manatee County Land Development Code.

The resident complied by removing the boat from the front yard. Contrary to report,
there were no arrangements made between the resident/owner and me to erect a non-
complying structure to store the boat on the property in question.

Hopefully this will clear up any erroneous information you have received. If you should
have further questions, please contact me at the number previously provided.

Regards,

K._Joyéje Randall—Davenport
/&LQ,. /3,200

ﬁ/ﬁ@\w&v& P W?@Aﬁd@f‘/]? 7774@?6%4

Commission Expires
M 021'1712002
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MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA
CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

COUNTY OF MANATEE FILE NO. CE20000603Q9

Petitioner,

Frederick C Dalley

Respondent.
TO: Frederick C Dalley Ernie C Lisch, Atty
805 44th Street West 3011 Manatee Avenue West
Bradenton, FL 34209 Bradenton, FL 34205

NOTICE OF HEARING

Pursuant to Chapter 162 of the Florida Statutes and Manatee County, Florida,
Ordinance Number 90-01, you are hereby called upon to take notice that a HEARING will
be conducted before the Manatee County Code Enforcement Board. This hearing will be
held on the 12th day of December 2000, at 9:00 am, in the MANATEE COUNTY ADMINISTRATION
COMPLEX, 1112 MANATEE AVENUE WEST, BRADENTON, FLORIDA, 1ST FLOOR, BOARD CHAMBERS.

The Board will receive testimony and evidence at this HEARING on the matters
alleged in the attached Notice of Violation. If you are in violation, a fine may be

assessed against you as provided by law. Your attendance is required.

PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY.

DATED this 28th day of November, 2000.

MANATEE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

rry S m
Code Efiforcement Officer

NOTE

If you wish to be represented in the above described matter by a person other than an

attorney, complete and sign the section below. Be sure that your representative brings
this form to the HEARING. Without this authorization your representative will not be
able to speak for you.

AUTHORIZATION TOQ APPEAR FOR RESPONDENT

I hereby authorize:
NAME

ADDRESS

to appear as my agent and representative before the Manatee County Code Enforcement
Board in the above described matter. G
SIGNED /

DATED J
If a person desires to appeal any decision with respect to any matter considered at
these meetings, such person will need a record of the proceedings and for this purpose,
such person may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made which
includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.
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MANATEE COUNTY, a political
subdivision of the State of
Florida,

Petitioner, Case No.: CE2000060309

vs.
Frederick C. Dalley,
Respondent (s)

COMPLIANCE ORDER

THIS MATTER came on for public hearing before the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Board on January 10, 2001, after due notice to the
Respondent (s), and having considered the testimony and evidence presented,
the Manatee County Code Enforcement Board finds:

FINDINGS OF FACT
Respondent (s) has a boat on a trailer in the front yard.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW
Based upon the foregoing findings of fact, the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Board concludes that Respondent is in violation of Manatee
County Ordinance No. 90-01 Section(s) 703.2.15.

WHEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Respondent shall eliminate the above-described violation, and
comply with the cited Ordinance(s) by 5:00 p.m., June 8, 2001.

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

2. Failure to obey this Compliance Order will result in the entry of
an order imposing a fine of $15 per day for each day the violation
continues past the date and time specified above, in addition to a minimum
fine of $150, which order shall be recorded in the Official Records of the
Clerk of the Circuit Court for Manatee County, Florida. Such Order
Imposing Fine shall create a lien upon the Respondent's real and personal
property as prescribed by Chapter 162, Florida Statutes, and the Manatee

/ ﬁj /7

///fyéirméﬁ,\ﬁéhafgé County

J//Code Enforcement Board

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing Order has been
furnished to the Respondent, Frederick C. Dalley, 805 44th Street West,
Bradenton, FL, 34209 by U. mail, an to the Manatee County Code
Enforcement Division, this Sl day of 1IN P , 2001.

R. B. SHORE
Clerk of Circuit Couzxnt

Manatee /County, Flogida N
o Boprne B s

/Defuty Cler¥
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I  80544TH ST W, BRADENTON D
[ UTILITY TRAILER AND BOAT IN FRONT YARD " -3 <

NEW Investigation Results Record

Case Number: [2000060309R

_ Type: [SE

_ Date; [12-JUN-01

Investlgator ¢ |LS
Result: |NV

Investigator Remarks: |ON MONDAY 6-11-01 BOAT WAS GONE. CLOSE
vestigator Remarks: lyH1S CASE. LS
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l _ Last Update: [12-JUN-2001 1547
l - Updated by: [LSTORM
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